BROKEN HILL MOUNTAIN BIKE CLUB RACE WRITE UP

Sunday the 20™ of May saw the Broken Hill Mountain Bike Club hold their 4™ race for the 2007
season, the race was held at the Silverton heritage trail. Many of the riders were using this race as a
warm up for the clubs annual poker race weekend held on the queens birthday weekend in June on
the same course. With recent rain the track condition had changed slightly bringing a couple of
muddy patches and making the sand that little bit boggy. As Taz Johnston found out when he did an
endo in the first creek crossing, good effort Taz and thanks laughs.

Due to the terrain of the heritage trail the club has set up a junior track, with Kirstie and Alexis
lenton completing their one lap on it. With Silverton’s own legend Cec Fraser competing on the
adult track and riding an awesome pace setting a very competitive time with the adults of 25.31 for
his one lap.

In the ladies Jo Lenton was the victor just a head of Sue Selden, Jo also went on to complete an
optional third lap in readiness for the poker race in a couple of week’s time, terrific effort ladies
Sport men category saw Randall Burt after a year off racing come though to take the win narrowly
edging out the even consistent Tony Hepburn and the fast improving Adrian Stanley, excellent
riding guys keep up the rivalry.

The rivalry fight to catch Dave the freak Clarke continues in the senior men, this time it was Joel
Ryan, visiting fire fighter Jason Kaul, David Lyle and Barry Gentle leading the chasing group,
however once again Clarkey was to strong leaving Jason Kaul and Barry Gentle to round out the
minor placings.

A big thank you to the St Johns volunteers for giving up their Sunday morning to be present at our
race. Also thank you to members that time kept and helped with the setting up and the packing away
of the equipment.

A reminder to all members and anyone interested in the mountain bike club that the poker race
weekend is on this June long weekend. Entry forms are available from our website. Also if anyone
can spare some time over the weekend to help with marshalling or time keeping, contact details are
available from our website. www.bhmtb.asn.au

Results

Junior Girls lapl lap2 lap3
Kirstie Lenton 38.53

Alexis Lenton 38.54

Junior Boys lapl lap2 lap3
Cec Fraser 25.31

Women lapl lap2 lap3
Jo Lenton 25.28 51.24 78.20 (lap 3 optional)
Sue Selden 31.27 63.46

Kerrie Hiscock 31.18 DNF (health)

Sport Men lapl lap2 lap3
Randall Burt 20.18 40.12 61.04
Tony Hepburn 19.56 40.43 62.46
Adrian Stanley 21.07 42.52 64.01
Royce Beck 20.58 42.43 64.13
Taz Johnston 22.24 45.50 68.21
Clyde Thompson 22.26 45.12 68.35
Mark Lenton 24.08 4741 72.37
John Collins 23.43 48.23 74.02
Phil Dupal 23.41 50.14 76.45
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Senior Men
Dave Clarke
Jason Kaul
Barry Gentle
Joel Ryan
David Lyle
Brian Devlin
Trevor Barrie
David Goodman
Bronwyn Lees
Jason Lyall
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lapl
17.29
18.40
18.58
18.16
18.57
19.04
19.07
19.04
19.57
DNF (health)

lap2

35.39
37.01
37.19
37.13
37.50
38.03
38.35
38.40
40.24
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lap3

53.50
55.40
56.14
56.42
56.43
57.42
58.25
58.30
61.53



