## BROKEN HILL MOUNTAIN BIKE CLUB RACE WRITE UP

Sunday the 20<sup>th</sup> of May saw the Broken Hill Mountain Bike Club hold their 4<sup>th</sup> race for the 2007 season, the race was held at the Silverton heritage trail. Many of the riders were using this race as a warm up for the clubs annual poker race weekend held on the queens birthday weekend in June on the same course. With recent rain the track condition had changed slightly bringing a couple of muddy patches and making the sand that little bit boggy. As Taz Johnston found out when he did an endo in the first creek crossing, good effort Taz and thanks laughs.

Due to the terrain of the heritage trail the club has set up a junior track, with Kirstie and Alexis lenton completing their one lap on it. With Silverton's own legend Cec Fraser competing on the adult track and riding an awesome pace setting a very competitive time with the adults of 25.31 for his one lap.

In the ladies Jo Lenton was the victor just a head of Sue Selden, Jo also went on to complete an optional third lap in readiness for the poker race in a couple of week's time, terrific effort ladies Sport men category saw Randall Burt after a year off racing come though to take the win narrowly edging out the even consistent Tony Hepburn and the fast improving Adrian Stanley, excellent riding guys keep up the rivalry.

The rivalry fight to catch Dave the freak Clarke continues in the senior men, this time it was Joel Ryan, visiting fire fighter Jason Kaul, David Lyle and Barry Gentle leading the chasing group, however once again Clarkey was to strong leaving Jason Kaul and Barry Gentle to round out the minor placings.

A big thank you to the St Johns volunteers for giving up their Sunday morning to be present at our race. Also thank you to members that time kept and helped with the setting up and the packing away of the equipment.

A reminder to all members and anyone interested in the mountain bike club that the poker race weekend is on this June long weekend. Entry forms are available from our website. Also if anyone can spare some time over the weekend to help with marshalling or time keeping, contact details are available from our website. <a href="https://www.bhmtb.asn.au">www.bhmtb.asn.au</a>

## Results

<b>Junior Girls</b>	lap1	lap2	lap3	
Kirstie Lenton	38.53			
Alexis Lenton	38.54			
Junior Boys	lap1	lap2	lap3	
Cec Fraser	25.31			
Women	lap1	lap2	lap3	
Jo Lenton	25.28	51.24	78.20	(lap 3 optional)
Sue Selden	31.27	63.46		
Kerrie Hiscock	31.18	DNF (health)		
Sport Men	lap1	lap2	lap3	
Randall Burt	20.18	40.12	61.04	
Tony Hepburn	19.56	40.43	62.46	
Adrian Stanley	21.07	42.52	64.01	
Royce Beck	20.58	42.43	64.13	
Taz Johnston	22.24	45.50	68.21	
Clyde Thompson	22.26	45.12	68.35	
Mark Lenton	24.08	47.41	72.37	
John Collins	23.43	48.23	74.02	
Phil Dupal	23.41	50.14	76.45	

BHMTB 20 05 07

Senior Men	lap1	lap2	lap3	
Dave Clarke	17.29	35.39	53.50	
Jason Kaul	18.40	37.01	55.40	
Barry Gentle	18.58	37.19	56.14	
Joel Ryan	18.16	37.13	56.42	
David Lyle	18.57	37.50	56.43	
Brian Devlin	19.04	38.03	57.42	
Trevor Barrie	19.07	38.35	58.25	
David Goodman	19.04	38.40	58.30	
Bronwyn Lees	19.57	40.24	61.53	
Jason Lyall	DNF (health)			